(f) Any administrative costs to the State Department of Social Services, a county, or a public authority or nonprofit consortium
associated with implementing this section shall be considered administrative costs under the waiver and shall be reimbursed by
the department.

(g)  Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Department of Social
Services for the 1998–99 fiscal year for the purpose of making changes to the case management, information, and payrolling
system that are necessary for the implementation of this section.